
On May 15, 2008, Southern California Edison Company (“SCE”) filed an application 
with the California Public Utilities Commission (“CPUC”) asking for increases in 
SCE’s electric revenues.  The application, designated as A.08-05-026 by the CPUC, 
requests that the CPUC authorize an increase of $ 24.2 million in electric revenues 
on an annualized basis for years 2009, 2010 and 2011.  If approved by the CPUC, 
the electric revenue requirement will increase electric rates by approximately 0.2% 
in 2009-2011.  
 
LOW-INCOME ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS
 
In the application, SCE requests CPUC approval of SCE’s proposed program plans 
and budgets, which will allow SCE to continue to effectively and efficiently 
administer critical Low Income Assistance Programs, namely the California 
Alternate Rates for Energy (CARE) Program, the Low-Income Energy Efficiency 
(LIEE) Program, and the Cool Centers Program.  In order to fully implement these 
programs in 2009, 2010 and 2011, SCE is requesting an increase in its 
Low-Income Assistance Program funding of $ 24.2 million on an annualized basis 
for 2009, 2010 and 2011, which compared to revenues at present rates, is an 
increase of approximately 0.2%.  The following table shows an estimate of the 
2009-2011 proposed revenue and rate changes compared to present rates for the 
Public Purpose Program surcharge of the total bill:
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Residential
LSMP

LP
AG

St. Light

Southern California Edison
PPP Surcharge Class Average Rate Changes • ¢/kWh • 2009

Care Customers

2008

0.415
0.411
N/A
N/A
N/A

2009

0.445
0.440
N/A
N/A
N/A

% Change

7%
7%
N/A
N/A
N/A

Non-Care Customers

2008

0.425
0.411
0.300
0.305
0.439

2009

0.455
0.440
0.321
0.327
0.470

% Change

7%
7%
7%
7%
7%

Residential
LSMP

LP
AG

St. Light

Southern California Edison
PPP Surcharge Class Average Rate Changes • ¢/kWh • 2010

Care Customers

2008

0.415
0.411
N/A
N/A
N/A

2010

0.474
0.470
N/A
N/A
N/A

% Change

14%
14%
N/A
N/A
N/A

Non-Care Customers

2008

0.425
0.411
0.300
0.305
0.439

2010

0.486
0.470
0.343
0.349
0.502

% Change

14%
14%
14%
14%
14%

Residential
LSMP

LP
AG

St. Light

Southern California Edison
PPP Surcharge Class Average Rate Changes • ¢/kWh • 2011

Care Customers

2008

0.415
0.411
N/A
N/A
N/A

2011

0.504
0.499
N/A
N/A
N/A

% Change

21%
21%
N/A
N/A
N/A

Non-Care Customers

2008

0.425
0.411
0.300
0.305
0.439

2011

0.516
0.499
0.364
0.370
0.533

% Change

21%
21%
21%
21%
21%



The average monthly residential bill of 600 kWh will change from $82.92 at 
present rates to $83.01 in 2009, $83.10 in 2010 and $83.20 in 2011, respectively. 
This represents a 0.3% increase over the three-year program period.

ACTION THE CPUC MAY TAKE ON SCE’S APPLICATION

Before acting on SCE’s application, the CPUC may hold evidentiary hearings.  At the 
hearings, SCE, the CPUC’s independent Division of Ratepayer Advocates (“DRA”) 
and other interested parties may present testimony.  Parties may offer proposals 
that differ from those presented in the application.

After considering all evidence presented, the CPUC will issue a decision on the 
application. The actual plan adopted by the CPUC may differ from what is 
requested by SCE in its application. 
 
If you would like to send comments or concerns about the application to the CPUC, 
or if you would like to participate in the hearings, if any hearings are held, please 
contact the CPUC’s Public Advisor at the address shown below.  The Public Advisor 
will circulate your comments to the Commissioners and other CPUC staff working 
on this matter.
 
 The Public Advisor
 California Public Utilities Commission
 320 West Fourth Street, Suite 500
 Los Angeles, CA 90013
 Email: public.advisor.la@cpuc.ca.gov
 
When writing, please refer to Application 08-05-026.  
 
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION
 
Customers with Internet access may view and download SCE’s application and 
supporting papers on SCE’s Web site, www.sce.com/applications.  Those without 
Internet access, or anyone wishing to obtain more information about the 
application or printed copies of some or all of the materials, should send a written 
request referring to Application 08-05-026 to:

 Southern California Edison Company
 P.O. Box 800
 2244 Walnut Grove Avenue
 Rosemead, CA  91770
 Attention:  Case Administration
 
Para solicitar una copia de esta notificación en español por favor escriba a:  

 Southern California Edison Company
 2244 Walnut Grove Avenue
 Quad 4A
 Rosemead, CA  91770

 a la atención de Comunicaciones Corporativas
 o por medio de correo electrónico a
 gabby.garcia@sce.com
 o visita www.sce.com/avisos. 




