

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY NOTICE OF FILING OF APPLICATION FOR INCREASE IN ELECTRIC REVENUES 2009-2011 LOW-INCOME ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS Application 08-05-026

On May 15, 2008, Southern California Edison Company ("SCE") filed an application with the California Public Utilities Commission ("CPUC") asking for increases in SCE's electric revenues. The application, designated as A.08-05-026 by the CPUC, requests that the CPUC authorize an increase of \$ 24.2 million in electric revenues on an annualized basis for years 2009, 2010 and 2011. If approved by the CPUC, the electric revenue requirement will increase electric rates by approximately 0.2% in 2009-2011.

LOW-INCOME ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS

In the application, SCE requests CPUC approval of SCE's proposed program plans and budgets, which will allow SCE to continue to effectively and efficiently administer critical Low Income Assistance Programs, namely the California Alternate Rates for Energy (CARE) Program, the Low-Income Energy Efficiency (LIEE) Program, and the Cool Centers Program. In order to fully implement these programs in 2009, 2010 and 2011, SCE is requesting an increase in its Low-Income Assistance Program funding of \$ 24.2 million on an annualized basis for 2009, 2010 and 2011, which compared to revenues at present rates, is an increase of approximately 0.2%. The following table shows an estimate of the 2009-2011 proposed revenue and rate changes compared to present rates for the Public Purpose Program surcharge of the total bill:

Southern California Edison PPP Surcharge Class Average Rate Changes • ¢/kWh • 2009

	Care Customers			Non-Care Customers		
	2008	2009	% Change	2008	2009	% Change
Residential	0.415	0.445	7%	0.425	0.455	7%
LSMP	0.411	0.440	7%	0.411	0.440	7%
LP	N/A	N/A	N/A	0.300	0.321	7%
AG	N/A	N/A	N/A	0.305	0.327	7%
St. Light	N/A	N/A	N/A	0.439	0.470	7%

Southern California Edison PPP Surcharge Class Average Rate Changes • ¢/kWh • 2010

	Care Customers			Non-Care Customers		
	2008	2010	% Change	2008	2010	% Change
Residential	0.415	0.474	14%	0.425	0.486	14%
LSMP	0.411	0.470	14%	0.411	0.470	14%
LP	N/A	N/A	N/A	0.300	0.343	14%
AG	N/A	N/A	N/A	0.305	0.349	14%
St. Light	N/A	N/A	N/A	0.439	0.502	14%

Southern California Edison PPP Surcharge Class Average Rate Changes • ¢/kWh • 2011

	Care Customers			Non-Care Customers		
	2008	2011	% Change	2008	2011	% Change
Residential	0.415	0.504	21%	0.425	0.516	21%
LSMP	0.411	0.499	21%	0.411	0.499	21%
LP	N/A	N/A	N/A	0.300	0.364	21%
AG	N/A	N/A	N/A	0.305	0.370	21%
St. Light	N/A	N/A	N/A	0.439	0.533	21%

The average monthly residential bill of 600 kWh will change from \$82.92 at present rates to \$83.01 in 2009, \$83.10 in 2010 and \$83.20 in 2011, respectively. This represents a 0.3% increase over the three-year program period.

ACTION THE CPUC MAY TAKE ON SCE'S APPLICATION

Before acting on SCE's application, the CPUC may hold evidentiary hearings. At the hearings, SCE, the CPUC's independent Division of Ratepayer Advocates ("DRA") and other interested parties may present testimony. Parties may offer proposals that differ from those presented in the application.

After considering all evidence presented, the CPUC will issue a decision on the application. The actual plan adopted by the CPUC may differ from what is requested by SCE in its application.

If you would like to send comments or concerns about the application to the CPUC, or if you would like to participate in the hearings, if any hearings are held, please contact the CPUC's Public Advisor at the address shown below. The Public Advisor will circulate your comments to the Commissioners and other CPUC staff working on this matter

The Public Advisor
California Public Utilities Commission
320 West Fourth Street, Suite 500
Los Angeles, CA 90013
Email: public.advisor.la@cpuc.ca.gov

When writing, please refer to Application 08-05-026.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION

Customers with Internet access may view and download SCE's application and supporting papers on SCE's Web site, www.sce.com/applications. Those without Internet access, or anyone wishing to obtain more information about the application or printed copies of some or all of the materials, should send a written request referring to Application 08-05-026 to:

Southern California Edison Company P.O. Box 800 2244 Walnut Grove Avenue Rosemead, CA 91770 Attention: Case Administration

Para solicitar una copia de esta notificación en español por favor escriba a:

Southern California Edison Company 2244 Walnut Grove Avenue Quad 4A Rosemead. CA 91770

a la atención de Comunicaciones Corporativas o por medio de correo electrónico a gabby.garcia@sce.com o visita www.sce.com/avisos.